



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ROSEVILLE
GRATIOT AVENUE
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

DATE: 2/5/2026
TIME: 11:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Aielli Construction Company, Inc	\$ 359,727.90 *
2	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 374,897.15
3	Ready Dig Excavation, LLC	\$ 378,649.91
4	Main Street Contracting, Inc	\$ 397,890.15
5	F.D.M. Contracting, Inc	\$ 406,635.15
6	Springline Excavating, LLC	\$ 419,951.65
7	Inner City Contracting, LLC	\$ 427,089.78
8	HMC, LLC	\$ 438,654.75
9	Boddy Construction Company, Inc	\$ 516,738.00
10	Eminent Excavating Local LLC	\$ 560,541.01 *
11	East Edge Excavating, LLC	\$ 630,995.77 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Aielli Construction Company, Inc
 47742 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Ready Dig Excavation, LLC
 28440 Groesbeck Highway
 Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio-Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,805.27	1,805.27	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	5,000	Dir	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max41000	1	LS	40,919.44	40,919.44	41,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	26	Ft	9.35	243.10	40.00	1,040.00	65.00	1,690.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	48	Syd	30.21	1,450.08	40.00	1,920.00	93.75	4,500.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	526	Syd	7.08	3,724.08	20.00	10,520.00	15.00	7,890.00
7.	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	50	Cyd	113.54	5,677.00	40.00	2,000.00	70.00	3,500.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	48	Syd	17.98	863.04	44.00	2,112.00	30.00	1,440.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	99	Syd	27.60	2,732.40	45.00	4,455.00	35.00	3,465.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	887.69	3,550.76	1,200.00	4,800.00	325.00	1,300.00
11.	HMA Surface, Rem	93	Syd	9.58	890.94	20.00	1,860.00	30.10	2,799.30
12.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	99	Syd	113.54	11,240.46	75.00	7,425.00	130.00	12,870.00
13.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	33	Syd	107.86	3,559.38	65.00	2,145.00	115.00	3,795.00
14.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	26	Ft	51.09	1,328.34	30.00	780.00	145.00	3,770.00
15.	Detectable Warning Surface	13	Ft	73.80	959.40	50.00	650.00	138.50	1,800.50
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,148	Sft	9.65	11,078.20	9.00	10,332.00	9.50	10,906.00
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	441	Sft	11.92	5,256.72	10.00	4,410.00	11.50	5,071.50
18.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	104	Sft	12.49	1,298.96	10.00	1,040.00	20.00	2,080.00
19.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	78	Sft	13.62	1,062.36	10.00	780.00	23.00	1,794.00
20.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk	175	Ft	8.52	1,491.00	6.00	1,050.00	10.50	1,837.50
21.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	20	Ft	8.52	170.40	50.00	1,000.00	10.50	210.00
22.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Yellow	20	Ft	8.52	170.40	50.00	1,000.00	10.50	210.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Aielli Construction Company, Inc
 47742 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Ready Dig Excavation, LLC
 28440 Groesbeck Highway
 Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	30	Ft	34.06	1,021.80	28.00	840.00	10.50	315.00
24.	Witness, Log, \$1,250.00	1,250	Dlr	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Dotted Thru Guide Line, White	151	Ft	8.23	1,242.73	7.00	1,057.00	10.50	1,585.50
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Dotted Thru Guide Line, Yellow	153	Ft	8.23	1,259.19	7.00	1,071.00	10.50	1,606.50
27.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	32	Ea	56.77	1,816.64	50.00	1,600.00	85.00	2,720.00
28.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	32	Ea	1.14	36.48	0.01	0.32	10.00	320.00
29.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	11	Ea	56.77	624.47	50.00	550.00	2.33	25.63
30.	Pedestrian Type II Channelizer, Temp	428	Ft	11.35	4,857.80	10.00	4,280.00	2.33	997.24
31.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	1	Ea	454.16	454.16	400.00	400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
32.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	1	Ea	1.14	1.14	0.01	0.01	75.00	75.00
33.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	155	Ea	23.84	3,695.20	21.00	3,255.00	30.00	4,650.00
34.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	155	Ea	1.14	176.70	0.01	1.55	1.00	155.00
35.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	2,270.78	4,541.56	2,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
36.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	1.14	2.28	0.01	0.02	100.00	200.00
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,325	Sft	5.68	7,526.00	5.00	6,625.00	7.00	9,275.00
38.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,325	Sft	1.14	1,510.50	0.01	13.25	0.75	993.75
39.	Pedestrian Path, Temp	350	Ft	74.97	26,239.50	12.00	4,200.00	2.33	815.50
40.	Pedestrian Ramp, Temp	3	Ea	1,135.39	3,406.17	1,000.00	3,000.00 *	2.33	6.99
41.	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	200	Syd	14.14	2,828.00	40.00	8,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
42.	_Light Pole, Rem	2	Ea	274.00	548.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	975.00	1,950.00
43.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	1,980.98	5,942.94	2,400.00	7,200.00	4,800.00	14,400.00
44.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	358.64	717.28	700.00	1,400.00	875.00	1,750.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Aielli Construction Company, Inc
 47742 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Ready Dig Excavation, LLC
 28440 Groesbeck Highway
 Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	1,636.01	3,272.02	800.00	1,600.00	750.00	1,500.00
46.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	662	Ft	161.68	107,032.16	195.00	129,090.00	165.00	109,230.00
47.	Water Serv	5	Ea	1,158.56	5,792.80	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,850.00	9,250.00
48.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	3	Ea	4,612.54	13,837.62	4,000.00	12,000.00	6,800.00	20,400.00
49.	_Water Main, Remove	50	Ft	47.30	2,365.00	20.00	1,000.00	75.00	3,750.00
50.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	534.41	12,825.84	400.00	9,600.00	425.00	10,200.00
51.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	Ea	7,732.55	15,465.10	8,000.00	16,000.00	9,200.00	18,400.00
52.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	3	Ea	446.72	1,340.16	1,000.00	3,000.00	750.00	2,250.00
53.	_Gate Well Cover, Roseville	3	Ea	902.63	2,707.89	615.00	1,845.00	400.00	1,200.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	4	Ea	3,425.90	13,703.60	6,500.00	26,000.00	4,800.00	19,200.00
55.	_Water Serv, Transfer	2	Ea	1,094.46	2,188.92	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
56.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	3,620.52	3,620.52	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
57.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	28.12	1,406.00	60.00	3,000.00	45.00	2,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	359,727.90	\$	374,897.15	\$	378,649.91

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Main Street Contracting, Inc
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Main Street Contracting, Inc		F.D.M. Contracting, Inc		Springline Excavating, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio-Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	800.00	800.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	5,000	Dlr	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max41000	1	LS	41,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	26	Ft	10.00	260.00	7.00	182.00	20.00	520.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	48	Syd	13.50	648.00	21.00	1,008.00	20.00	960.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	526	Syd	9.00	4,734.00	8.00	4,208.00	10.00	5,260.00
7.	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	50	Cyd	50.00	2,500.00	66.00	3,300.00	100.00	5,000.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	48	Syd	50.00	2,400.00	25.00	1,200.00	16.00	768.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	99	Syd	60.00	5,940.00	26.00	2,574.00	18.00	1,782.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	659.00	2,636.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
11.	HMA Surface, Rem	93	Syd	18.00	1,674.00	20.00	1,860.00	20.00	1,860.00
12.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	99	Syd	90.00	8,910.00	86.00	8,514.00	75.00	7,425.00
13.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	33	Syd	80.00	2,640.00	82.00	2,706.00	65.00	2,145.00
14.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	26	Ft	50.00	1,300.00	35.00	910.00	30.00	780.00
15.	Detectable Warning Surface	13	Ft	80.00	1,040.00	50.00	650.00	50.00	650.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,148	Sft	10.00	11,480.00	8.50	9,758.00	6.00	6,888.00
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	441	Sft	11.00	4,851.00	9.50	4,189.50	6.50	2,866.50
18.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	104	Sft	14.00	1,456.00	8.75	910.00	6.50	676.00
19.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	78	Sft	15.00	1,170.00	9.25	721.50	6.50	507.00
20.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk	175	Ft	6.00	1,050.00	6.00	1,050.00	6.00	1,050.00
21.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	20	Ft	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	6.00	120.00
22.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Yellow	20	Ft	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	6.00	120.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Main Street Contracting, Inc
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Main Street Contracting, Inc		F.D.M. Contracting, Inc		Springline Excavating, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	30	Ft	28.00	840.00	28.00	840.00	25.00	750.00
24.	Witness, Log, \$1,250.00	1,250	Dlr	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Dotted Thru Guide Line, White	151	Ft	7.00	1,057.00	7.00	1,057.00	6.00	906.00
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Dotted Thru Guide Line, Yellow	153	Ft	7.00	1,071.00	7.00	1,071.00	6.00	918.00
27.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	32	Ea	50.00	1,600.00	50.00	1,600.00	50.00	1,600.00
28.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	32	Ea	0.01	0.32	0.01	0.32	0.01	0.32
29.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	11	Ea	50.00	550.00	50.00	550.00	50.00	550.00
30.	Pedestrian Type II Channelizer, Temp	428	Ft	10.00	4,280.00	10.00	4,280.00	10.00	4,280.00
31.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
32.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	1	Ea	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
33.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	155	Ea	21.00	3,255.00	21.00	3,255.00	21.00	3,255.00
34.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	155	Ea	0.01	1.55	0.01	1.55	0.01	1.55
35.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
36.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.02
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,325	Sft	5.00	6,625.00	5.00	6,625.00	5.00	6,625.00
38.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,325	Sft	0.01	13.25	0.01	13.25	0.01	13.25
39.	Pedestrian Path, Temp	350	Ft	15.00	5,250.00	7.00	2,450.00	60.00	21,000.00
40.	Pedestrian Ramp, Temp	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
41.	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	200	Syd	15.00	3,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
42.	_Light Pole, Rem	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	550.00	1,100.00	750.00	1,500.00
43.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,600.00	10,800.00
44.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	930.00	1,860.00	1,200.00	2,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Main Street Contracting, Inc
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Main Street Contracting, Inc		F.D.M. Contracting, Inc		Springline Excavating, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
46.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	662	Ft	237.00	156,894.00	235.00	155,570.00	215.00	142,330.00
47.	Water Serv	5	Ea	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,900.00	14,500.00	2,400.00	12,000.00
48.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	3	Ea	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,400.00	13,200.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
49.	_Water Main, Remove	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	46.00	2,300.00	50.00	2,500.00
50.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	400.00	9,600.00	150.00	3,600.00	950.00	22,800.00
51.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	Ea	9,500.00	19,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	7,800.00	15,600.00
52.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	900.00	2,700.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
53.	_Gate Well Cover, Roseville	3	Ea	900.00	2,700.00	695.00	2,085.00	665.00	1,995.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	4	Ea	5,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	5,800.00	23,200.00
55.	_Water Serv, Transfer	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,225.00	2,450.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
56.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
57.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	75.00	3,750.00	152.00	7,600.00	150.00	7,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	397,890.15	\$	406,635.15	\$	419,951.65

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18715 Grand River Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48223

HMC, LLC
 297 E. Elmwood Ave.
 Troy, MI 48083

Boddy Construction Company, Inc
 3741 Dove Rd
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio-Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	813.58	813.58	880.00	880.00	1,730.00	1,730.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	5,000	Dlr	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max41000	1	LS	41,000.00	41,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	26	Ft	10.07	261.82	25.00	650.00	28.00	728.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	48	Syd	23.93	1,148.64	25.00	1,200.00	15.00	720.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	526	Syd	8.61	4,528.86	14.00	7,364.00	22.00	11,572.00
7.	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	50	Cyd	75.28	3,764.00	105.00	5,250.00	171.60	8,580.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	48	Syd	20.51	984.48	25.00	1,200.00	23.20	1,113.60
9.	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	99	Syd	36.10	3,573.90	25.00	2,475.00	37.60	3,722.40
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	641.84	2,567.36	500.00	2,000.00	653.00	2,612.00
11.	HMA Surface, Rem	93	Syd	7.58	704.94	10.00	930.00	31.00	2,883.00
12.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	99	Syd	76.27	7,550.73	91.00	9,009.00	193.00	19,107.00
13.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	33	Syd	66.10	2,181.30	87.00	2,871.00	180.00	5,940.00
14.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	26	Ft	42.05	1,093.30	38.00	988.00	92.00	2,392.00
15.	Detectable Warning Surface	13	Ft	50.85	661.05	77.00	1,001.00	127.00	1,651.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,148	Sft	7.02	8,058.96	7.75	8,897.00	9.50	10,906.00
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	441	Sft	7.52	3,316.32	9.50	4,189.50	11.75	5,181.75
18.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	104	Sft	7.72	802.88	10.00	1,040.00	12.40	1,289.60
19.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	78	Sft	7.68	599.04	11.00	858.00	19.30	1,505.40
20.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk	175	Ft	6.10	1,067.50	5.50	962.50	46.05	8,058.75
21.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	20	Ft	50.85	1,017.00	5.50	110.00	23.05	461.00
22.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Yellow	20	Ft	50.85	1,017.00	5.50	110.00	23.05	461.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18715 Grand River Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48223

HMC, LLC
 297 E. Elmwood Ave.
 Troy, MI 48083

Boddy Construction Company, Inc
 3741 Dove Rd
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	30	Ft	28.48	854.40	27.50	825.00	52.00	1,560.00
24.	Witness, Log, \$1,250.00	1,250	Dlr	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Dotted Thru Guide Line, White	151	Ft	7.12	1,075.12	5.50	830.50	17.25	2,604.75
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Dotted Thru Guide Line, Yellow	153	Ft	7.12	1,089.36	5.50	841.50	17.25	2,639.25
27.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	32	Ea	50.85	1,627.20	152.90	4,892.80	81.00	2,592.00
28.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	32	Ea	0.01	0.32	1.10	35.20	1.00	32.00
29.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	11	Ea	50.85	559.35	165.00	1,815.00	64.00	704.00
30.	Pedestrian Type II Channelizer, Temp	428	Ft	10.17	4,352.76	22.00	9,416.00	11.00	4,708.00
31.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	1	Ea	406.79	406.79	1,760.00	1,760.00	980.00	980.00
32.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	1	Ea	0.01	0.01	110.00	110.00	1.00	1.00
33.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	155	Ea	21.36	3,310.80	42.90	6,649.50	45.00	6,975.00
34.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	155	Ea	0.01	1.55	1.10	170.50	1.00	155.00
35.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	2,033.95	4,067.90	3,960.00	7,920.00	4,261.00	8,522.00
36.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	0.01	0.02	220.00	440.00	60.00	120.00
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,325	Sft	5.08	6,731.00	19.25	25,506.25	8.40	11,130.00
38.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,325	Sft	0.01	13.25	1.10	1,457.50	0.10	132.50
39.	Pedestrian Path, Temp	350	Ft	19.77	6,919.50	50.00	17,500.00	55.00	19,250.00
40.	Pedestrian Ramp, Temp	3	Ea	379.48	1,138.44	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,126.00	9,378.00
41.	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	200	Syd	28.77	5,754.00	27.25	5,450.00	33.40	6,680.00
42.	_Light Pole, Rem	2	Ea	162.00	324.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	2,583.00	5,166.00
43.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,188.91	9,566.73	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,221.00	9,663.00
44.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	1,266.54	2,533.08	500.00	1,000.00	716.00	1,432.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18715 Grand River Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48223

HMC, LLC
 297 E. Elmwood Ave.
 Troy, MI 48083

Boddy Construction Company, Inc
 3741 Dove Rd
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	980.42	1,960.84	850.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
46.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	662	Ft	275.98	182,698.76	225.00	148,950.00	201.00	133,062.00
47.	Water Serv	5	Ea	1,955.93	9,779.65	3,500.00	17,500.00	2,901.00	14,505.00
48.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	3	Ea	5,687.37	17,062.11	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,447.00	16,341.00
49.	_Water Main, Remove	50	Ft	14.47	723.50	20.00	1,000.00	42.45	2,122.50
50.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	373.68	8,968.32	300.00	7,200.00	1,435.00	34,440.00
51.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	Ea	8,179.12	16,358.24	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,112.00	20,224.00
52.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	3	Ea	1,935.64	5,806.92	700.00	2,100.00	2,147.00	6,441.00
53.	_Gate Well Cover, Roseville	3	Ea	1,122.13	3,366.39	700.00	2,100.00	1,424.00	4,272.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	4	Ea	5,735.18	22,940.72	6,500.00	26,000.00	8,400.00	33,600.00
55.	_Water Serv, Transfer	2	Ea	1,377.46	2,754.92	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,288.00	2,576.00
56.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	5,097.17	5,097.17	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,515.50	5,515.50
57.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	125.68	6,284.00	75.00	3,750.00	159.00	7,950.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	427,089.78	\$	438,654.75	\$	516,738.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
 22161 Outer Drive
 Dearborn, MI 48124

East Edge Excavating, LLC
 1320 Ladd Rd
 Commerce Twp, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio-Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	800.00	800.00	2,345.01	2,345.01
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	5,000	Dir	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max41000	1	LS	41,000.00	41,000.00	16,123.45	16,123.45
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	26	Ft	10.00	260.00	105.24	2,736.24
5.	Pavt, Rem	48	Syd	16.00	768.00	195.56	9,386.88
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	526	Syd	14.00	7,364.00	23.77	12,503.02
7.	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	50	Cyd	100.00	5,000.00	87.76	4,388.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	48	Syd	16.00	768.00	80.67	3,872.16
9.	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	99	Syd	21.00	2,079.00	159.54	15,794.46
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,614.84	6,459.36
11.	HMA Surface, Rem	93	Syd	25.00	2,325.00	18.21	1,693.53
12.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	99	Syd	140.00	13,860.00	158.14	15,655.86
13.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	33	Syd	100.00	3,300.00	147.68	4,873.44
14.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	26	Ft	45.00	1,170.00	44.50	1,157.00
15.	Detectable Warning Surface	13	Ft	55.00	715.00	83.44	1,084.72
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,148	Sft	6.00	6,888.00	9.62	11,043.76
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	441	Sft	6.00	2,646.00	10.85	4,784.85
18.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	104	Sft	10.00	1,040.00	12.57	1,307.28
19.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	78	Sft	10.00	780.00	13.91	1,084.98
20.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk	175	Ft	7.00	1,225.00	6.68	1,169.00
21.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	20	Ft	51.00	1,020.00	55.63	1,112.60
22.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Yellow	20	Ft	51.00	1,020.00	55.63	1,112.60



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
 22161 Outer Drive
 Dearborn, MI 48124

East Edge Excavating, LLC
 1320 Ladd Rd
 Commerce Twp, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	30	Ft	30.00	900.00	31.15	934.50
24.	Witness, Log, \$1,250.00	1,250	Dlr	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Dotted Thru Guide Line, White	151	Ft	8.00	1,208.00	7.79	1,176.29
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Dotted Thru Guide Line, Yellow	153	Ft	8.00	1,224.00	7.79	1,191.87
27.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	32	Ea	50.00	1,600.00	215.83	6,906.56
28.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	32	Ea	0.01	0.32	16.69	534.08
29.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	11	Ea	10.00	110.00	50.06	550.66
30.	Pedestrian Type II Channelizer, Temp	428	Ft	50.00	21,400.00	6.12	2,619.36
31.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	878.88	878.88
32.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	1	Ea	0.01	0.01	55.63	55.63
33.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	155	Ea	21.00	3,255.00	14.79	2,292.45
34.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	155	Ea	0.01	1.55	11.13	1,725.15
35.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,803.07	3,606.14 *
36.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	0.01	0.02	278.13	556.26
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,325	Sft	5.00	6,625.00	5.19	6,876.75
38.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,325	Sft	0.01	13.25	2.85	3,776.25
39.	Pedestrian Path, Temp	350	Ft	50.00	17,500.00	41.30	14,455.00
40.	Pedestrian Ramp, Temp	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	1,973.08	5,919.24
41.	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	200	Syd	27.00	5,400.00	47.38	9,476.00
42.	_Light Pole, Rem	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,805.58	3,611.16
43.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,000.00	9,000.00	5,354.93	16,064.79
44.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,408.93	6,817.86



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
 GRATIOT AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0571

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
 22161 Outer Drive
 Dearborn, MI 48124

East Edge Excavating, LLC
 1320 Ladd Rd
 Commerce Twp, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,151.28	2,302.56
46.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	662	Ft	288.53	191,006.86 *	285.06	188,709.72
47.	Water Serv	5	Ea	4,000.00	20,000.00	9,114.34	45,571.70
48.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	3	Ea	5,500.00	16,500.00	7,989.19	23,967.57
49.	_Water Main, Remove	50	Ft	100.00	5,000.00	88.71	4,435.50
50.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	400.00	9,600.00	669.68	16,072.32
51.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	Ea	7,000.00	14,000.00	13,594.66	27,189.32
52.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,378.55	7,135.65
53.	_Gate Well Cover, Roseville	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,034.21	6,102.63
54.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	4	Ea	20,000.00	80,000.00	10,493.34	41,973.36
55.	_Water Serv, Transfer	2	Ea	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,998.87	17,997.74
56.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	17,019.00	17,019.00	21,819.12	21,819.12
57.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	100.00	5,000.00	235.11	11,755.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	560,541.01 *	\$	630,995.77 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER